502140373 11/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshiyuki YAMAGISHI	10/03/2012
Kanehide OOTA	10/03/2012
Takeshi KOJIMA	10/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOSOKAWA YOKO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	11-5, NIBAN-CHO, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 102-0084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29431965	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032436410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-243-6333
Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan - AMB

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEIWA-0062-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brion P. Heaney

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029354 FRAME: 0838 OF \$40.00 29431965

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

nsert	HOSOKAWA YOKO CO., LITD.				
(SSIGNEE's lame(s) (ddress(es))	11-5, Niban-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 102-0084 JAPAN				
	Warrant State of the State of t			Second	
	V			******	
•					
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of wi transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and excl		ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns ar invention entitled	ıd	
Nitle of nvention)	MOUTH FOR STORAGE BAG			,	
	relating to international Patent Application	PCT/JP	_and/or for which application for Letters Fate	mt	
Insert date of execution of application, f not	(a) executed on	Assignee's attorney is her data, when known.	sby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
oncurrent)	and to said application and all Letters Patentis) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patentis) may be granted and inclinding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").				
	ASSIGNES, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declared	MEE may deem necessary, desirable thinding in the preparation and proseressue, reexamination, or public up in relation to same, such acts to it.	ithout charge to but at the expense of said te or expedient, for securing, maintaining and ecution of said application(s) and the issuance se proceeding, and in any litigation or other le aclude but not be limited to executing all paper oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	gal	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ur	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) aff	ixed his/her/their signature(s).		
Signatures)	1) Toshiyuki Yamagishi (SIOSATURE)	Toshiyuki Yamagishi	October 3, 2012		
	a) Konselide Oota	Kanehide Oota	October 3, 2012		
	S. C. W. C. C.	Takeshi Kojima			
	(SIONATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5)(SEONATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 029354 FRAME: 0839

(DATE)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Incert	•	HOSOKAWA YOKO CO., LTD.			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs))	(a) 11-5, Niban-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 102-0084 JAPAN				
		•			
	<u>,</u>	<u> </u>			
		f which is hereby acknowledged, the u	ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and invention entitled		
(Title of	MOUTH FOR STORAGE BAG				
Invention)					
			_and/or for which application for Letters Patent I, was:		
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on	2012 dala, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").				
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Fatent(s), in any interferen croceeding which may arise or be declar	SIGNEE may deem necessary, desirab including in the preparation and pros ce, reissue, reexamination, or public t red in relation to same, such acts to i	ithout charge to but at the expense of said le or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of se proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal actude but not be limited to executing all papers, oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and		
	•	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) af	fixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)		Toshiyuki Yamagishi			
for Street, and	1[(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	3)	Kanehide Oota			
	(SIGNATURE)	(tipe name)	(DATE)		
	3) Takeshi Kojima (SIGNATURE)	Takeshi Kojima	October 3, 2012		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4) (SIGNATURE)	(Type name)	(DATE)		
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(Type name)	(DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

RECORDED: 11/27/2012

PATENT REEL: 029354 FRAME: 0840